11/22/25, 11:01 PM

Tampa Cricket League
2025 Edition 2 - Div 2

Match Details

Match:
RCT vs CoryLakes SuperKings

Played At:
Evans Park

Date:
09/27/2025 11:15 AM

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name R B 4s
Ritesh Kulkarni 34 12 1
Prashant Bodhe 27 24 2
Ratnadeep Dodla 26 34 0

Match Officials

No Name
1 Kishore Joga (CoryLakes SuperKings)
2 Raghu Krishna (RCT)

https://www.cricclubs.com/TCL/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=5105&clubld=157

6s

SR
283.33
112.50
76.47

Score Card PDF

Match Result

Toss:
CorylLakes SuperKings won the toss and elected to
bowl

Total:
RCT 82/9 (16.0 Overs)
CorylLakes SuperKings 85/3 (10.4 Overs)

Result:
CoryLakes SuperKings won by 7 Wickets

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name o M R w
Manish Kumar Patel 4.0 0 26 3
Arun Mathew Jacob 3.0 0 5 2
Ashish Kulkarni 3.0 0 15 2
Role Signature
Captain
Captain

Eco

6.50
1.67
5.00

13



11/22/25, 11:01 PM

S.No Batsman

1 Prasann Patil

2 Raghu Krishna

3 Safik Ansari Ahmed

4 Ratnadeep Dodla

5 Kaushal Thakur

6 Omar Rahman

7 Mano Krishnan Sankar

8 Sourav H Aswathnarayan*
9 Imran Mohammad

10 Faisal Irshad

1 Sumit Asrani*

12 Vignesh Kumar Anbalagan

Extras:(nb 4,wd 6,b 0,lb 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Manish Kumar Patel
2 Arun Mathew Jacob
3 Sarang Mahajan

4 Saurabh Gupta

5 Ashish Kulkarni

6 Rama Velamuri

Fall Of Wickets:

3 -1 (Raghu K, Over 0.6), 4 - 2 (Safik Ansari A, Over 1.3), 13 - 3 (Prasann P, Over 3.2), 36 - 4 (Kaushal T, Over 7.4), 40 - 5 (Omar R, Over 8.3), 46 - 6 (Mano Krishnan
S, Over 10.5), 66 - 7 (Ratnadeep D, Over 13.2), 69 - 8 (Imran M, Over 14.3), 73 - 9 (Faisal |, Over 15.3),

Score Card PDF

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 2

RCT - 1
How Out
ct (Arun M)  Arun M
b  Manish Kumar P
ct(RamaV) ArunM
ctw (Hemantkumar R) Saurabh G

ct (Kishore J) NotAashish K

ctw (Hemantkumar R)  Manish Kumar P

ctw (Hemantkumar R) NotAashish K

ct (Ritesh K) RamaV

ctw (Hemantkumar R) Manish Kumar P

Overs Mdns Runs
4.0 0 26
3.0 0 5

3.0 0 21
2.0 0 1
3.0 0 15
1.0 0 4

https://www.cricclubs.com/TCL/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=5105&clubld=157

10
82

Wkts

Runs Balls

4 7
2 5
0 1
26 34
n 13
2 5
3 9
20 16
1 5
2 4
1 1
0 0
Wides

0

0

3

Mins

No Balls
3

N
(7]

O O O O w o o M O o o o

6s

o o o

-

o O O o o o o o

SR
57.14
40.00
0.00
76.47
84.62
40.00
33.33
125.00
20.00
50.00
100.00
0.00

Ave
6.50
1.67
7.00
5.50
5.00
4.00

2/3



11/22/25, 11:01 PM

S.No

© 00 N o un A W N

10
1
12
13

Batsman

Arjun Rao Ananthapadmanabhan
Mohan Pakam
Prashant Bodhe
Kishore Joga*
Ritesh Kulkarni*
Saurabh Gupta
Rama Velamuri
Ashish Kulkarni
Sarang Mahajan
Notaashish Kulkarni
Arun Mathew Jacob
Hemantkumar Raval

Manish Kumar Patel

Extras:(nb O,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)

Total:

S.No

A U1 A WN

Bowler

Raghu Krishna

Prasann Patil

Sumit Asrani

Vignesh Kumar Anbalagan
Sourav H Aswathnarayan

Kaushal Thakur

Fall Of Wickets:

6 - 1 (Arjun R, Over 1.2), 22 - 2 (Mohan P, Over 4.4), 39 - 3 (Prashant B, Over 7.2),

2025 Edition 2 - Div 2

Score Card PDF

Tampa Cricket League

CorylLakes SuperKings - 1

How Out

ct (Kaushal T)
ct (Kaushal T)
ct (Kaushal T)

Overs
24
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0

https://www.cricclubs.com/TCL/scoreCardPdf.do?matchld=5105&clubld=157

Prasann P
Sumit A
SouravH A

Mdns

o O o o o o

Runs

31

14
19

13

10
85

Wkts

Runs

27

w
ESN

o ©O O o o o o o

Balls Mins 4s
5 0
9 0
24 2
14 0
12 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Wides No Balls

5 0

0 0

1 0

4 0

0 0

0 0

6s

-—

o O O o o o o o M o

SR
20.00
55.56
112.50
5714
283.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ave
11.62
2.00
7.00
9.50
2.00
13.00

3/3



