

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 2



Match Details

Match:

RCT vs CoryLakes SuperKings

Played At:

Evans Park

Date:

09/27/2025 11:15 AM

Match Result

Toss:

CoryLakes SuperKings won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

RCT 82/9 (16.0 Overs)

CoryLakes SuperKings 85/3 (10.4 Overs)

Result:

CoryLakes SuperKings won by 7 Wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Ritesh Kulkarni	34	12	1	4	283.33
Prashant Bodhe	27	24	2	1	112.50
Ratnadeep Dodla	26	34	0	1	76.47

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Manish Kumar Patel	4.0	0	26	3	6.50
Arun Mathew Jacob	3.0	0	5	2	1.67
Ashish Kulkarni	3.0	0	15	2	5.00

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Kishore Joga (CoryLakes SuperKings)	Captain	
2	Raghu Krishna (RCT)	Captain	

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 2



RCT - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Prasann Patil	ct (Arun M) Arun M	4	7		0	0	57.14
2	Raghu Krishna	b Manish Kumar P	2	5		0	0	40.00
3	Safik Ansari Ahmed	ct (Rama V) Arun M	0	1		0	0	0.00
4	Ratnadeep Dodla	ctw (Hemantkumar R) Saurabh G	26	34		0	1	76.47
5	Kaushal Thakur	ct (Kishore J) NotAashish K	11	13		2	0	84.62
6	Omar Rahman	ctw (Hemantkumar R) Manish Kumar P	2	5		0	0	40.00
7	Mano Krishnan Sankar	ctw (Hemantkumar R) NotAashish K	3	9		0	0	33.33
8	Sourav H Aswathnarayan*		20	16		3	0	125.00
9	Imran Mohammad	ct (Ritesh K) Rama V	1	5		0	0	20.00
10	Faisal Irshad	ctw (Hemantkumar R) Manish Kumar P	2	4		0	0	50.00
11	Sumit Asrani*		1	1		0	0	100.00
12	Vignesh Kumar Anbalagan		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 4,wd 6,b 0,lb 0)	10
Total:	82

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Manish Kumar Patel	4.0	0	26	3	0	3	6.50
2	Arun Mathew Jacob	3.0	0	5	2	0	0	1.67
3	Sarang Mahajan	3.0	0	21	0	3	0	7.00
4	Saurabh Gupta	2.0	0	11	1	1	0	5.50
5	Ashish Kulkarni	3.0	0	15	2	1	1	5.00
6	Rama Velamuri	1.0	0	4	1	1	0	4.00

Fall Of Wickets:

3 - 1 (Raghu K, Over 0.6), 4 - 2 (Safik Ansari A, Over 1.3), 13 - 3 (Prasann P, Over 3.2), 36 - 4 (Kaushal T, Over 7.4), 40 - 5 (Omar R, Over 8.3), 46 - 6 (Mano Krishnan S, Over 10.5), 66 - 7 (Ratnadeep D, Over 13.2), 69 - 8 (Imran M, Over 14.3), 73 - 9 (Faisal I, Over 15.3),

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 2



CoryLakes SuperKings - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Arjun Rao Ananthapadmanabhan	ct (Kaushal T) Prasann P	1	5		0	0	20.00
2	Mohan Pakam	ct (Kaushal T) Sumit A	5	9		0	0	55.56
3	Prashant Bodhe	ct (Kaushal T) Sourav H A	27	24		2	1	112.50
4	Kishore Joga*		8	14		0	0	57.14
5	Ritesh Kulkarni*		34	12		1	4	283.33
6	Saurabh Gupta		0	0		0	0	0.00
7	Rama Velamuri		0	0		0	0	0.00
8	Ashish Kulkarni		0	0		0	0	0.00
9	Sarang Mahajan		0	0		0	0	0.00
10	Notaashish Kulkarni		0	0		0	0	0.00
11	Arun Mathew Jacob		0	0		0	0	0.00
12	Hemantkumar Raval		0	0		0	0	0.00
13	Manish Kumar Patel		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 10,b 0,lb 0)	10
Total:	85

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Raghu Krishna	2.4	0	31	0	5	0	11.62
2	Prasann Patil	2.0	0	4	1	0	0	2.00
3	Sumit Asrani	2.0	0	14	1	1	0	7.00
4	Vignesh Kumar Anbalagan	2.0	0	19	0	4	0	9.50
5	Sourav H Aswathnarayan	1.0	0	2	1	0	0	2.00
6	Kaushal Thakur	1.0	0	13	0	0	0	13.00

Fall Of Wickets:

6 - 1 (Arjun R, Over 1.2), 22 - 2 (Mohan P, Over 4.4), 39 - 3 (Prashant B, Over 7.2),